Town of Buchanan, Village of Combined Locks & Village of Harrison Town & Village Board NOTICE OF SPECIAL JOINT TOWN & VILLAGE BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a Special Joint Town and Village Board Meeting of the Town of Buchanan, Outagamie County, Wisconsin; Village of Combined Locks, Outagamie County, Wisconsin; and Village of Harrison, Calumet County, Wisconsin will be held at Combined Locks Village Hall, 405 Wallace Street, Combined Locks, WI 54113, on Thursday, February 27th, 2020, at 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of selecting a consultant for the Shared Services and Consolidation Feasibility Study for Fire/EMS Services.

Additional information is available upon request at the Town of Buchanan, N178 County Road N, Appleton, WI 54915; the Village of Combined Locks, 405 Wallace Street, Combined Locks, WI 54113; and the Village of Harrison, W2598 State Road 114, Harrison, WI 54952.

Cynthia Sieracki Town of Buchanan Clerk Racquel Shampo-Giese Village of Combined Locks Clerk Jennifer Weyenberg Village of Harrison Clerk

Publish: February 15, 2020 and February 22, 2020

Posted: February 11, 2020